L16000134545

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
JAMES FLICK GAVE
AUTHOHIZATION BY PHONE TO
COHRECT RA - page
DATE 7/20/16
DOC. EXAM
-WH6-49690

Office Use Only

000287510630

07/07/16--01015--004 **150.00

FILED 16 JULAO PH 6: 00 SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: _____RJ Engineering, LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

James J. Flick (Contact Person) Flick Law Group, PL (Firm/Company) 3700 South Conway Road, Suite 100 (Address) 1 Orlando, FL 32812 (City, State and Zip Code) jim@jflicklawyer.com E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Jim Flick _at (<u>407</u>____ 407)273-1045 (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Contact Person) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: **\$150.00** Filing Fees **\$155.00** Filing Fees □\$180.00 Filing Fees **\$185.00** Filing Fees, (\$25 for Conversion and Certificate of and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and & \$125 for Articles Status Certificate of Status of Organization) STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS: **Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Clifton Building** P. O. Box 6327 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 18, 2016

JAMES J. FLICK 3700 SOUTH CONWAY ROAD, SUITE 100 ORLANDO, FL 32812

SUBJECT: RJ ENGINEERING, INC. Ref. Number: W16000049690

We have received your document for RJ ENGINEERING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes. The proper form is enclosed for your convenience.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 416A00014972

٨

Certificate of Conversion For Florida Profit Corporation Into Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED 16 JUL 20 PH 6:00 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted in accordance with s. 605.1045, Florida Statutes, to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is **RJ Engineering**, Inc. and its Document Number is **P16000048237**.

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida on May 27, 2016.

3. The jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" has not changed since its formation.

4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is **RJ Engineering, LLC.**

5. This conversion shall be effective upon the date of filing this Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State.

Signed this day of July, 2016.

Signature of Member or Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:

ret lames .l. Title: Manager

Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:

Bv

Name: Rashid H. Jamalabad Its: President

Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

Article I

FILED

16 JUL 20 PH 6: 00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

The name of the Limited Liability Company is **RJ Engineering, LLC.**

Article II

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is 4455 Sunset Lane, Oviedo, FL 32765 and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 5931 Brick Court, Suite 158, Winter Park, FL 32792.

Article III

The street address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company in Florida is 3203 South Conway Road, Suite 106, Orlando, Florida 32812, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company in Florida at that address is James J. Flick.

Article IV

The Limited Liability Company is organized to engage in and do any lawful act concerning any lawful business, other than banking and insurance, for which a limited liability company may be organized in accordance with the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, including all powers and purposes now and hereafter permitted by law to a limited liability company.

Article V

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be the date of filing these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State.

Article VI

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by Managers. The name and address of each Manager is as follows: Rashid H. Jamalabad, 5931 Brick Court, Suite 158, Winter Park, FL 32792.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization as an authorized representative of a Member and acknowledged them to be my act on July <u>6</u>, 2016.

Hill

CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent for RJ Engineering, LLC, I hereby voluntarily consent to serve as Registered Agent for RJ Engineering, LLC.

I know and understand the duties and responsibilities of a Registered Agent as set forth in the Florida Statutes Annotated Sections 605 ± 1 to 605, and I hereby accept those duties and responsibilities.

Dated: July 6, 2016.

Hill ames J. Flick

